
Flower City

brampton.ca

Phone #
Email

Phone #
Email ar.manjinderkaur@gmail,com

3. Nature and of relief for

4. is it not ible to with the

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number 150

f&

For Office Use Only
(to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer

after application is deemed complete)

FILE NUMBER:

The Personal Infome$on collocted on th.6 lorm ts coilecfc;d pursuant b seclion 15 of the Planning Acl end will be used in fre processiing ol thb appticalion.
Applicanb are advised that Ate Commil'3e of Adjusirrent is a pubric prDc6ss and ti6 inlormetion confs,lndd in the Commiabe of Adiuatnent fites is considercd
public intormation and is available b anyone upon ,cquest and will ba published on lhe Cilyb welsiie, Quosfions about the collection of peraonal infp,nation
shoutd be dir?,clad to the Sec,cfa,ry-Tre,esurcr, Commitlee of Adiusbnent, CiV of Brampton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read lnstructions)

It is req
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the llannhq Ae!, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) Asemarech Yohannes

Address 2 Fhrnehnrass Pl Rramnfon ON I 6R 2.19

6.7-7874340

mannghotra.93@gmail.com

2. Name ofAgent Maniinder Kaur

AddfgSS 1ERdE Pirrar f)r Gonrnolnwn f.tN I 7G LS7

Fax #

Fax#2E9-9624003

of the

To permit a proposed exterior stairway leading to a below grade entrance located
the main wall of the dwelling and the flankage lot line, whereas the bylaw does not

a stairway constructed below established grade to be located between the main wall
a dwelling and the flankage lot line

owner of the property wants to build a second dwelling unit to manage his mortgage.
However to provide a second dwelling unit the entrance has to be below the grade which is
not possible on rear yard and the other side of the property due to insufficient space and
privacy reason. So the only space where owner can construct the entrance is the side of

that it is inside the Iin such aThe entrance is

Plan Number/Goncession
Municipal Address 2 Bunchqrass Pl, Brampton, ON L6R 2Jg

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 12.95

Depth 23.56

Area 339.00 SQM

Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-Way

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

EIEn
7



8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

on the land:

on the land:

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

9.

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: December 2018

11. Existing uses of subject property: Residential - Single Dwdling Unit

12. Proposed uses ofsubject property: Residential - Two Dwelling Unit

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subiect land: February 2007

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject propefi have been continued:

f 6. (a) What water s
Municipal
Well

is existing/proposed?
Other (specify)

(b) What sewage
Municipal
Septic

is/will be provided?
Other (specify)

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

4.3 M

5.79 M

1.21 M

4.24M

4.3 M

5.79 M

1.21 M

2.75M

system is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)

5 Years

(c ) What storm drai
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

nageaE
EI

nd FloorArea: 131.65 sqm
Floor Area: 309.50 sqm,

No. of Levels: 2
dth: 9.5 m

15.95 m

N/A



€-

17. ls the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes El No

lf answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes fl No @

Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes trl No @ Unknown El
lf answer is yes, provide details:

19.

File #
File #
File #

DATED AT THE CitY

t,
v

Decision
Decision
Decision

Relief
Relief
Relief

Vlhrfrre-

OF

Signature of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent

Georqetown

THIS 19 DAY OF Dec ,2023

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLIGITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

lfu/.';1.ey, Ust)tu OF G*'quh* ^OF THE r,+
MNLY DECLARE THAT:

rJ

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

rn rne -Ibtonr oP Holb-- !tlt$.or=

eu OF g
IN THE

?zzt
DeL'

OF

)l sl DAY oF

,2oJ-

G

THIS

A Comm etc.

DATE RECEIVED

Date Application Deemed
Complete by the Municipality

Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent

Submit by Email

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

2023-12-20

Rlc-855

ONLY

Zoning Officer

Connor Cowan

Date

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning ByJaw Glassification:

R€visod 2020/01/07



To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 2 Bunchgrass Pl

lAffe, Asemarech Yochannes

please prinUtype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

Manjinder Kaur

please prinVtype the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Gommittee of Adjustment in the matter of an
application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this 19 day of December 2023

Kzz.nauu/
(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: Unit ownerc within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the
Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission
of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LocATIoN oF THE SUBJEGT LAND: 2 BUNChgTASS PI

lAtVe, Asemarech Yochannes

please prinUtype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this 19 day of December 2023

Kzt*,ruzul
(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is a or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: lf the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE GOMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



I

REGISIERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RTGHT-OF-WAYS: NONE
T}IIS PLAN DOES NOT CER]IFY COMPUANCE W'IH ZONING EY.LAWS

PART 2
SUR\EYbR'S REAL P
PART 1

REPORT

PLAN OF LOTS 154, 155 AND 156
PLAN 43M-1300
CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE t:500
lOm lOm

RADY-PENTIK & EDWARD SURVEVNG LTD., O.L.S., 1999
METRIC
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN
BE CON\ERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048.
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OENOTES
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SUR\EYOR'S CERTIFICATE
I CERTIFY'IHAN

1. 1HIS SUR\EY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCOROANCE

WTH THE SUR\€YS ACT, "IHE SUR\€YORS ACT AND THE LAND
I]'ILES ACT.ANO'IHE REqJLATIONS MADE UNOER THEM.

2. rxE suR\€y.wif coyerireo:oru nrr;.-DAy oF %A -,lees

D^TE Ed,. p&tsss

ONTARIO LANO SURVEYOR

RADY-PENTEK & EDWARD SUR\EYING L
ONTARIO LAND SUR\€YORS
465 VIILSON A\ENUE, DOW{SVIEW, ONTARIO
635*5000
oRAlll'l: V.N.K. CHECKEo: M.P.

No. 98-182 r 300- 1 54
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4tl_ F_OUND $TqNUMENTS By MARSHALL MACKUN MONAGF|AN
ONTARIO UMIIED. O.L.S.

4L! nES TO CONCREIE FOUNoAnONS.

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO IHE
SOUfiY'EST UMIT OF BUNCHCRASS PLACE AS SHOWN ON
PLAN 43M.T5OO HAVING A BEARING OF N4517'2O'I\'.

THIS REPORT WAS PREPARED FOR
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ISSUED FOR PERMN47

REVISION:

CIIENT REVIEw:

DIAMOND CRETE & CONSTRUCTION INC

DCC OESIGNERS

I 5845 RIVER DRIVE RD,

GEORGETOwN, ON LTG,lsz
2A9-962-M. U7-2A5-X97 , 8989"2697

info@dlomondconsl,co

KAUR

PROPOSED SECOND DWETI.ING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES THE

RESPONSIBITIIY FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS THE

QUALIFICATIONS AND MEEIS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN THE ONIARIO BUITDING CODE TO BE A
DESIGNER.

QUAI.IiICAIION NEQUIREMENI
REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN IS EXEMPT UNDER 3.2.5.]
oF DrvrsloN 'c" oF o.8.c

THE DRAWN BY: MK

A1SCALE ll:100)

ocr2023

SITE PLAN

WH lndgo Crerenl

d

SITE PLAN
SCALE {l:100) @

,4
s

T]
N)

4
o

s

DIIVSAY

TN T

t810l 15'z'
E

COVERED
PORCH

LOT r 56
ABTING DWELUNG

EMIAXCE

tar Dwilxc
EMIAXCE



SCALE (l:65)

ocr 2023

A2DIAMoND CRflE & CONSTRUCTION INC

DCC DESIGNERS inlo@diomondconsl.co

I5845 RIVER DRIVE RD,

GEORGETOWN, ON t7G 4S7

KAUR

PROPOSED SECOND DWEI.IING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES THE

RESPONSIBITfi FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS THE

QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUITDING CODE IO BE A
DESIGNER.

QUAI.IFICAIION REQUIREIATNT

REQUIRED UNTESS DESIGN IS EXEMPT UNDER 3,2.5.I
oF DlvtsloN "c' oF o.B.c

PROPOSED SECOND DWELLING

ISSUED FOR PERMIT:

REVISION:

CLIENT REVIEW;

DRAWN BY: MK

EEI

ll l;;;;t 6'^

BEDROOM 2
AREA - IO5.OO SQFT

*

BEDROOM I

AREA - 68.70 SQFT

tr l*;;l o-
TE

CL
ntr

oo*

{B)

UP@ I4R

@[O*
T
I

L
T

BATH
u

f
I

L lo
r*

92.50

KITCHEN
AREA -mtrO"

LIVING / DINING
- 249.00 SQFT

6)

u,

DOOR AREA {PROPOSED)
=34 x781

DOOR GWEDARA IPROPOSEDJ
=14.73 St

fRR
{ sell Cbsjng, S€lrloEhing doo'l

L-5x5r l/2L5

L-5x5r5/16L4

t-sx31t2x5 tL3

3-2X8H2

2-2X8H]

DarcdDionNo.

Uf,IH rcHEDUTE

PROPOSED7A'34'EMRANCID4

PROPOSED7g'2D3

PROPOSED7A'2A'BATHD2

PROPOSED7A"30'EEDROOM3D]

CofrhtnbPhor. ol CodtucllonH.lghttvtdhleoilonatv.lwa

DOOT SCHCDUTE

PROPOSED BASEMENT
EX$NNG2.30SQFt2'21'

s.00 SQFT30'30'EEDROOM

?hcrc ofCondrrcllonGlos AfrHclqhlwtdlhlcollonaB.hs
WNDOWSCHEDUTE

SCALE (l:651

GROSS FLOOR AREA =1088.50 SFr / l0l.l0 SM



A3scAtE (l:65)

ocr 2u23

MAIN FLOOR PLAN

ISSUED FOR PERMIT:

REVISION:

CLIENT REVIEW:

DIAMOND CRtrE & CONSTRUCTTON

OCC DESIGNERS

I5845 RIVER DRIVE RD,

GEORGEIOWN, ON t7G 4S7

2a9"96243, U7-285-2s97 , 89&-2a97
info@diomondconst.co

PROPOSED SECOND DWEI.TING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON
25117

KAUR

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED ANDTAKES IHE
RESPONSIBITIIY FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS IHE
QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMEN]S

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILOING CODE TO 8E A
DESIGNER,

ouAuflcafloN rEQurlEl tM
REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN IS EXEMPT UNDER 3.2.5.I
oF DrvrstoN "c" oF o.B.c

DRAWN BY: MK

PWD
n

GREAT ROOM
I I'Zt 1 5',2"

nO^G*

GARAGE
l8'10't l5'2'

n

L

DN

UP
FOYER

cldhg,I s€il
fR*

- BREAKFAST -'

KITCHEN -
. 9'9"x l0'9"

13'7'x8'7'.:- - , ,

COVERED
PORCH

LIVING/DINING
23'9'1 9'8'
Eo"

MAIN FLOOR
SCALE l:65
cRoss FLooR AREA: I 271 .8 SQ.Frl I l8.l 5 SQ.M



25147DIAMoND CRETE & CONSTRUCTION
DCC DESIGNERS

I5845 RIVER DRIVE RD,

GEORGETOWN, ON L7G 4S7

289-962-M, U7-2A5-297 , m98-2597
lnfo@dlomondconst.co

PROPOSED SECOND DWETI.ING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED ANDTAKES THE

RESPONSIBILN-Y FOR lHE DESIGN AND HAS THE

QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN ]HE ONTARIO EUILDING CODE TO BE A
DESIGNER.

QUAUFICAIION TEQUIREMENI
REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN IS EXEMPT UNDER 3.2.5.I
oF DtvtsroN 'c" oF o.B.c

KAUR

A4SCALE (l:65)SSUED FOR PERMIT:

ocJ 2023REVISION:

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
CLIENT REVIEW:

DRAWN BY: MK

EO*&*

OPEN TO BELOW

CL

WASH

@

CL
DN

MASTER BEDROOM
l4'0"x l2'0'

ue^

BEDROOM 2
9',11',!9'3'
EO"

BEDROOM 3
r2'0't l0'0'

Ho"

BEDROOM 4
I I'l'\ l2'6'

no*

SECOND FLOOR
SCALE l:65
GROSS FLOOR AREA: 971.5 SQ.Frl 90.25 SQ.M



DIAMOND CRETE & CONSTRUCTION INC

DCC DESIGNERS

PROPOSED SECOND DWEI.I.ING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON
I5845 RIVER DRIVE RD,

GEORGETOWN, ON L7G 4S7

289162"M, &7-2A*25i7 , %989-2697
lnfo@diomondconsl.co

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES THE

RESPONSISITIIY FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS IHE
QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REOUIREMENIS

SET OUT IN IHE ONTARIO EUILDING CODE TO BE A
DFSIGNER.

QUAI.IFICATIOI{ REQUIREMENT

REOUIRED UNTESS DESIGN IS EXEMPT UNDER 3.2.5.I
oF DtvtstoN "c" oF o.B.c

lclN:
1251 17

{AME:
!,lANIINDER KAUR

iIGNATUNE:

ISSUED FOR PERMIT:

REVISION:

CLIENT REViEW:

DRAWN BY: MK

A5SCATE (l:401

ocr 2023

SECTION

D
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PORCH

EXISTING

R3I CEILING

EXISTING GRADE

lr

R2O CI INSULATION

EXISTING

, li rl
;lf :-

t'::::. 1'-
,ilil

rl' iii

_l-'iL,
tl

R3r EILING -r-i :i!t 
lrl_-

R2O CI INSULATION

PART PLAN CROSS SECTION Z-Z'

SCALE (1:40) SCALE (l:40)

STORAGE



ISSUE' FOR PERMIT: sCAtE ll i30l147

ocT 2023REVISION:

A6
CLIENI REVIEW:

DhMOND CFff E & CONSRWTION INC

DCC DESIGNERS

I5845 RIVER DRIVE RD,
GEORGEIOWN, ON L7G 4S7

%* ? ai2- 1@3, 617 -2A5-W7, 28 W -2117

lnlo@dlomondconsl,co

PIOPOSED SECOND DWEII.ING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND IAKES IHE
RESPONSIBII.ITY FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS IHE
AUAIIFICATONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN THE ONIARIO OUIIDING CODE TO 8E A
DESIGNER.

QUAUf ICAIION RIQUIRIAAINI
REGUIREO IJNI"ESS OESIGN IS EXEMPI UNDER 3.2,5.I
oF DtvtsloN'c'oF o.B.c

KAUR
PROPOSED WALKOUT PLAN

DRAWN 8Y: l,lK

o"

EXISTING POURED CONCRETE
FOUNDATTON WALL (8" THICKI

GUARD oNE srDEs lnrrrn@ )

POURED CONCRETE SLAB & STEPS

NEW RETAINING WALL

HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES WITH  
2" CLEARANCE FROM WALL (REFER(9 t

(32MPo WIIH s%-8% AIR ENTERTAINMENT)
NEW WALL PINNED TO EXISTING

WALL (WITH l-l0M ROD 8'LONG
& MIN,4'INTO WALL EVERY OTHER

couRsE - TYPICAL)

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTED TO
SUMP PIT

36'' OPENING TO BE CUT & LINTEL

IS PROVIDED FOR PROPOSED EXTERIOR

TYPE DOOR

34',X78" (INSULATED STEEL DOOR)

13.///5
cuARD oNE srDES lneren@ )

3'-6"lo' g"

34'X78"

(v

I DN
I



ISSUED FOR PERMI: scAl-E ll:30)25147

REVSION:

A7
ocT 2023

CI.IEM REVIEW:

DIMONT CREE & CffSTRUCTION
DCC DEEIGNERS hlo@drlomondconll,co

I,5845 RIVER DRIVE RD.

GEORGETOWN, ON L7G 4S7

KAI,'R

PNOPOSED SECOND DWEII.ING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

UNDERSIGNEO HAS REVIEWED
RESPONSISITITY FOR IIIE DE5IGN AND HAS THE

GUALIFICATIONS AND MEEIS THE REQUIREMENIS
SET OUI IN IHE ONTARIO BUII.DING CODE TO BEA
DESIGNER.

QUATIFICAIION RIQUIREMEI{I
REQUIRD UNI-ESS DESIGN IS EXEMPI UNDER 3.2.5,I
oF DtvtsloN "c'oF o.s,c

DRAWN 8Y: MK

SECTION XX'

I

GUARD BOTH SIDES SEE

HANDRAIL;34'HIGH

GUARD REFER

GRADE
GRADE

$.iui#ffirHG

BENT l0M 24'X24' REINF. BARS@ l2b.c

BOTTOM RBNF,: l0 M @ l2' o.c. DIAG.

l0 M @ I d'o.c, HORIZ. MlN. 2' CONC
COVER

MIN.4'-d'FROM GRADE

REINFORCEMENT BARS:

VERTICAL: l0M REBAR @12'o.c.
HORIZONTAL: lOM REBAR @12'o.c.

COMPACT GRANULAR FILL (4' THICK)

4'RtGtD |NSUL. 0'YP.l R-20, SEE NOTE I

4" RtGtD INSUL. (TYP.) R-20. SEE NOIE I
EXIS1ING 4' WEEPING TILE TO REMAIN

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTED TO THE

SUMP PIT



SSU€O FOR PERMT: SCATE {l:301 A8
ocT 2923REVISION:

CTIENT REVIEW:

DIAMoND CRETE & CONMUMON INC

DCC DEEIGNERS

I5815 RIVER DRIVE RD,

GEORGETOWN, ON T7G 4S7

28 -? 62. 4XB, a 17 -26-N l. N89'269 7

hto@dlomondcorol.co

PROFOSED SECOND DWETTING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

IHE UNOERSIGNEO HAS REVIEWED ANO TAKES

RESPONSIBII.IW FOR THE DESIGN ANDHAS IHE
OUALIFICANONS AND MEEIS fiE REOUIREMENIS

SEI OUT N N{E OMARIO BUILOING CODE IO BEA
DESIGNER,

OUAUfICAIION iEAUITTMENI
REOUIRED UNTESS DESIGN IS EXEMPI UNDTR 3.2,5.I
oF ovlstoN 'c'oF o,8.c

KAUR
SECTION YY'

DRAWN 8Y: MK

I F a.

GUARD R I
EXTERIOR LIGHT CONNECTED BY A
WALL SWITCH INSIDE BASEMEMGRADE

EXSNNNG

CEIUNG

INSULATTON TNSIDE (Rl2)

DOOR LINTEL DEIAITS SIEEL L-LINTEL

3.5' X 3.5',0.25' MlN, d" BEARING

EACH SIDE OF OPENING 2.2X8

WOODLIMEL

LASS IN DOOR SHALL BE WIRED OR

SAFFry GLASS OF THE TEMPERED OR

LAMINATED TYPE GLASS AND SHALL

COMPLY WITH OBC. - DV.B.9,6,1.4.

HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES WITH

2" CLEARANCE FROM WALL (REFER C )

REINFORCEMENT BARS:

VERTICAL: IOM REBAR @I 2. O.C.

HORIZONTAL: l0M REBAR @12'o.c.

POURED CONCRETE SLAB & STEPS

(32MPo wlTH 5%-87" AIR ENTERTAINMENT)

4'RrGlD INSUL. (TYP.) R-20. SEE NOTE I
COMPACT GRANULAR FILL (4', THICK)

CoMPACT GRANULAR FILL (4' THICKI EXSTING 4' WEEPING TILE TO REMAIN

FTOOR DRAIN CONNEC]ED TO THE

SUMP P]IFLOOR DRAIN CONNECTED TOTHE
SUMP P]I
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PBOPOSED SECOND DII'EIUNG

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

KAUR RESPONSIEIIIIY FOR IHE D€SIGN ANO HAS IHE
OUATIFICAIIONS AND MEETS IHE REQUIREMENIS
SET OUT IN IHE ONTARIO BUITDING COOE TO SEA
DESI3NER.

QUAI.If ICAIION REQUTEMINI
REOUIREO UNIESS DESIGN IS EXEMPI UNDER 3.2.5,I
oF DlvtsloN.c'oF o.s.c

ANDTAKES IHEHASIHE

GUARD RAIL DETAILS
DRAWN 8Y: M(

GENERAT NOIES

FOOTINGS:
TOOTIUOS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED GRANULAR

FILL WITH A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 kPo

EXIERIOR SIAIRS:
8'ntsr unxluutut 5'MINIMUM
IO.'RUN MINIMUM I4" MAXIMUM
9 I/4'TREAD MINIMUM I4" MAXIMUM

HANDRAITS:
ffinn-ts sHouLD BE BETWEEN 34 To 38 lN ABovE THE TREAD AT THE LEADING EDGE LINE.

2IN CLEARANCE FROM THE WALL IS REQUIRED. START AND END POINT OF HANDRAILS MUST

NOT OBSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC OR CREATE A HAZARD BOTH SIDE HANDRAIIJ REQUIRED

IF STAIRS ARE 43IN OR WIDER,

GUARDS (PRE-ENGINEERED):

fficEFRoMGRADEToBoTToMoFwALKoUTEXcEEDs5,.1l"
36,'FOR LESSER HEIGHTS, MAXIMUM 4' BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS.

UGHI:
zu.'-CTNlc FEED FOR THE LIGHT TO BE SEPARATE FROM ANY OTHER SWITCHED CIRCUIT,

EXIERNAI DOOR:
EXTTNION OOON CENERAL PERFORMANCE CRITERIA AND THERMAL RESISTANCE TO COMPLY

WITH OBC 9. 7.3 INSTALLATION OF MANUFACTURED AND PRE-ASSEMBLED DOORS SHALL CONFORM

TO THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

ALL UNFINISHED PORTIONS OF THE GRAME AND OTHER COMPONENTS OF DOORS IN CONTACT WITH

THE EDGES OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED WI]H CAULKING.

INSUIATION DElAllSr
ntotD IMNL-TION TO HAVE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS;

iSTYROFOAMTM Brond SM Extruded Polystyrene Foom lnsulotion
ii RSI volue ol A,87125 mm [R-5 PER I INCH]

iii Boord Size: [os indicoied on Drowingsl,
iv Compressive Strength: 210 kPo
v Droining CoPocity: > O.72m3lhrlm

INSUTATION FINISHING:
iMiL NICIOTNffiION ON EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL MIN 4' ABOVE EXISTING FOOTING

INSULATIONS TO BE INSTALLED ON EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL ONLY STARTING FROM GRANULAR FILL

UNDER STEPS COVER INSULATION WITH I /2' CEMENT BOARD

INSTALL 2I I/2' GALVANIZED 'J' TRACK TO SECURE AND PROTECT ALL EXPOSED EDGES

ALL JOINTS TO THE EXISTING WALL AND NEW STEPS MUST BE CAULKED

APPLY SEAL GUARD TO ALL JOINTS ON CEMENT BOARD PARGE CEMENT BOARD OR APPLY ACRYLIC FINISH

RETAINING WAIU
IT'iPofmE-D-_NCRETE WALL DOES NOT REQUIRE REBAR IF BACKFILL HEIGHT DOES NOT EXCEED

4'-7". PROVIDE lOM REBAR @ I2'' O.C. EACH WAY FOR BACKFILL HEIGHTS EXCEEDING 4'-7.'.

ALUMTNTUM RA|L (2X2Xo.t2)

ALUMTNTUM POST {2}'x
ilt'xo.t?'l
ANCHOR BOLT HILTI KB3OR EQUAL

ss 8.X ?'EMBEDED

ALUMINTUM RA|L (2xzxa.t Z)

POST PLAIE tOR FrOOR MOUNT(4'X4J

DETAILATZ

GUARDRAIL DEIAILS

DEIAILATZ

POST F'|.ATE (4X4.J

POST PLATE PAIN]ED W]IH
TWO COATS OF ASPHALTPAINT
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RESPONSIBITIIY FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS fiE
QUATIFICATIONS AND MEEIS THE REQUIREMENTS
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GENERAL NOTES

MIN

MN rtoFNAtr mNOlwNmw
MN ANEA C U&SNMD dENNG NOI

wNEW rO CONON rO Orcrr2
tr,fl 0.r (EGR6! wND@ ffi mmsl

w-s3 New lnterior- 30 min Fire Seporotion (Wlc)
- I Loyer]" Regulor GWB
- 2"x4" Wood Stud @ 16" o.c.
- Fire lnsulotion in Covities
- 1 Loyer]'regulor GWB

mt=t
tEt
t=l
tEttEt

tEl

N-f5u Exterior- Bqsement lnsuloted Stud Woll
- 1" Air Gop
- New 2"x4" @ 16" o.c. Studs
- Min. R12 Bott lnsulotion in Sluds Covities
- New j" Gypsum Woll Boord

/V-pl New lnteriorStud Portition Woll

- ]" oypsum Woll Boord
- 2"x4" @16" o.c. Wood Studs

- ,1" Oypsum Woll Boord

|W--ef Existing Foundotion woll

|WGf ExistingExteriorWoll

|W--ef Existing Stud Poriition woll

WALL SCHEDUTE

CEILING TAGo
WIDOW TAG@

WALL TAG

DOOR TAG(D
LINTEL NOTE

ELECTRICAL OUTLET?

EMERGENCY LIGHT1J

SPRINKLERo

LIGHT FIXTURES+
AIR RETURNwil

HEAT REGISTER4 @^D

FLOOR DRAINF

EXHAUST FAN DUCTED
DIRECLY OUTSIDEo+

DUCT SMOKE DETECTORCI-

CM ALARMO*

SMOKE ALARMO

TEGEND

Full
'l Smin. fire seporotion .A. #t

-EX. Floor finish
-EX. Floor Joist
-Optionol lnsulotion Covities
-l LoyerN'Gypsum Boord
*NOTE: NO OPENINGS ARE PERMITTED
*PART I I COMPLIANCE ALTERNATIVE APPLIED

CEITING SCHEDUTE
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KAUR

HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES THE

RESPONSIBILTY FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS IHE
QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
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THE DRAWN BY: MK

A 11
ocr 2023

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAI NOTES:

I. AtI. CONSIRUCIION SHAI.] MEET WIIH IHE TAIEST REQUIREMENIS OF:

oAUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
r ZONING RESTRICTIONS AND COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT DECISIONS'

oONTARIO BUILDING CODE
TONTARIO REGULATIONS UNDER THE HEALTH AND PROMOTION ACT'

oONTARIO FIRE CODE
rALL SUPPLIERS SPECIFICATIONS RE: THE TECHNICAL MEIHODS TO

USE MATERIALS AND THE SAFEST SYSTEM TO INSTALL BREAKABLE

OR HANGING MAIERIALS SUCH AS GLASS OR LIGHT FIXIURES EIC'

II. CONIRACIOR SHAII:
.CE CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES OR

ERRORS TO THE ARCHITECT AND THE PARTIES INVOLVED.

.@ WORK ONLY FROM THE APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS AND

SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE STAMPED AND SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT.

OC REIAIN A CERTIFIED SURVEYOR TO CHALK OUT ALL PROPERIY LINES'

BUILDING BOUNDARIES AND LIMITATIONS AND CONFIRM GRADES OFTHE

LOT.

TPRIOR TO EXCAVATION, TAKE PRECAUTION lN SUCH A MANNER TO

PREVENT DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES, EXISTING STRUCTURE,

UTILITIES, ROADS AND SIDEWALKS.

TPRIOR TO CONSTRUCIION CHECK wlTH ALL INSPECTORS OF ALL

AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION ON THE PROJECT REGARDING

SCHEDULES OF INSPECTIONS AND ARRANGE FOR THEIR SITE VISITS AND

CALL ALL UTILITY COMPANIES (GAS, HYDRO, CABLE. wORKS DEPT.,..eic.)

TO CHECK ALL EXISTING LINES, PIPES, TREES, ..,,

TPROVIDE ALL REQUIRED TATERAL FRAMING SUPPORTS (TO ENSURE RIGIDITY

AND STURDINESS) THAT DO NOTSHOW ON DRAWINGS

oNOT PLACE MATERIALS NOR PLACE OR OPERATE EQUIPMENT lN OR

ADJACENT TO AN EXCAVATION IN A MANNER THAT MAY ENDANGER THE

INTEGRIry OF THE EXCAVATION OR ITS SUPPORTS.

rNOT SCALE DRAWINGS UNLESS OTHERWSE MENTIONED

TCOMPLY BY SOIL REPORT WHENEVER APPLICABLE.

oUSE ONLY APPROVED SUPPLIERS & INSTALLERS

III. SHOP DRAWNGS:
.@ THE REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF

ASCERTAINING CONFORMANCE WITH THE GENERAL DESIGN

CONCEPT. IT SHALL NOT MEAN APPROVAL OF THE DEIAIL DESIGN

INHERENT IN THE SHOP DRAWING, RESPONSIBILfi FOR WHICH SHALL

REMAIN WITH THE CONTRACTOR SUBMITTING SAME, AND SUCH REVIEW

SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF HIS RESPONSIBILITY FOR

MEETING ALt REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBTE FOR DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED AND

CORRECTED AT THE JOB SITE, FOR INFORMATION THAT PERTAINS

SOLELY TO FABRICATION, PROCESSES OR TO TECHNIQUES OF

CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION AND OR COORDINATION OF THE

WORK OF ALL SUB-IRADES.

rALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE STAMPED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO SUBMIIIING FOR REVIEW BY

ARCHITECI.
oSEQUENCE OF SHOP DRAWINGS REVIEW: - CONTRACTOR -

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALL OTHER INVOLVED CONSULTANTS -

ARCHITECT
rSHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR: - STEEL - PREFAB.

coNc. - cANoPlEs - wlNDows - DooRs

IV.RENOVAIION AND ADDIIION CONSNUCNON:
oREPAIR ALL DEFECTIVE OR DAMAGED CONDITIONS lN BUILDING AND SlTE

THEN FINISH THEM TO MATCH
rALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ALL FINISHED UNLESS OTHERWISE

MENTIONED, CHECK WITH ARCHITECT.

V. BONDING EXISTING TO NEW CONSIRUCION:
TPROVIDE 1 /Z' DlA. X 6' LONG ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED 310" O/C VERTICALLY

OR HORIZONTALLY BEIWEEN EXISTING AND NEW STUDS AND ROOF FRAMINGS.

oPROVIDE OVERLAPPED VERTICAL JOINTS BEMEEN EXISTING AND NEW

MASONRY VENEERS,WALLS AND FOUNDATION.

oSAND BLASTED AREA SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A CLEAR SEALANT.

CONSIRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

r. wooD
rALL WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE lN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 085

oBEAMS AND LINTELS & JOISTS SHALL BE KILN DRIED,STAMPED SPRUCE #2,
UNLESS

OTHERWISE MENTIONED.
rALL WOOD MEMBERS WHICH ARE PLACED lN SOIL SHOULD BE

PRESSURE TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE.

rAtL EXTERIOR WOOD SHALL BE STAINED OR PAINTED.

2. CONCRETE
oSHALL COMPLY WITH CSA A23 SERIES INCL. COLD WEATHER CONCREIING.
oMINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF UNREINFORCED CONCREIE:

25 MPA AND 35 MPA FOR LOADING DOCK AND FOR ALL EXPOSED

CONCRETE AFIER 28 DAYS WITH AIR ENTRAINMENT 6 %

oMAXIMUM SLUMP 3'
oPROVIDE SEALANT-TOPPED EXPANSION iOINT BEIWEEN EXISTING AND

NEW CONCRETE FLOORS,
oREINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM CSA 30.1 2 GRADE 58

3. SIEET

oSHALL CONFORM TO CSA STANDARDS & CAN 3-G40.21 (STRUCTURAL STEEL

ouAL|TY)
oSHALL BE TREATED ON THE OUTSIDE SURFACE WITH AT LEAST ONE COAT

OF RUST INHIBIT PAINT.

oALL EXPOSED STEEL SHALL BE GALVANIZED.

oSTEEL GRADE
l) HOLLOW SECTION: G 40.21-M 350w
ll) | BEAMS & COLUMNS: G 40.21-M 350w
rO.W.S.J. : LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED I /360 OF SPAN,

TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED I /3OO OF SPAN.

oWELDING SHALL COMPLY WITH CSA W59 AND EXECUIED BY CERTIFIED

WELDER.
oALL BOLTS A 325 BOLTS.

oFOR ALL STEEL FABRICATION, PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND

CALCULATIONS STAMPED BY P. ENG.

I. MINIMUM STRUCIUNAI BEARING

(pRovtDE 2 souD MASONRY BTOCKS BETOW BEARING)

rWOOD JOIST:2'
oWOOD BEAMS:4'
oSIEEL BEAM:8"
.STEEL LINTEL: 8''
rO.W.S.J. : 6' ON MASONRY & 2 I /2'ON STEEL & SHALL HAVE 4' DEEP

SHOES

2, MASONRY
oSHALL HAVE I 000 PSI MlN. CRUSHING STRENGTH.

oPROVIDE GALVANIZED STANDARD BLOCK-LOK EACH 2ND COURSE.

OVERTICAL JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED & CORNERS INTERLOCKED.

TPROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS STAMPED BY P. ENG. FOR STONE VENEER &

PREFAB PANELS.

oVERTICAL CRACK CONTROL JOINTS (DESIGNED TO RESIST MOISTURE

PENfiRATION AND KEYED TO PREVENT RELATIVE DISPLACEMENT OF THE

WALL PORTIONS ADJACENT TO THE JOINT) SHALL BE PROVIDED IN

FOUNDATION WALLS MORE THAN 82'-0" LONG AT INTERVALS OF 5OIO" MAX.

AND FLUSH WITH OPENING JAMBS.

3. FOUNDANON
TFOOTING AND SONO TUBE FOUNDATION SHALL BEAR ON

UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL (TO 98 %

STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) CAPABLE OF A BEARING OF 3OOO PSF. SOIt

SHALL BE CHECKED BY SOIL ENGINEER

oDEPTH OF FOOTING ARE PROVISIONAL & SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION ON

SITE BY A SOIL ENGINEER.
OALL EXTERIOR {OR EXPOSED TO EXIERIOR} WALLS, PARTITION,

COLUMNS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 4'-O'DEEP FOUNDATION.

TPROVIDE 5/8' DlA. X 16" LONG ANCHOR TIES (a' lN NEw CONSTRUCTION).

OTOP TWO COURSES OF CONCRETE BLOCKS SHALL BE FILLED WITH

CONCREIE.
TPROVIDE MIN a'X2'-0" WIDE STRIP FOOTING BELOW ANY INTERIOR LOAD

BEARING WALL

4. COTUMNS
OSHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO CENTER OF FOUNDATIONS AND TO THE

SUPPORTED MEMBERS TO PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT.

5. DESIGN I.OADS

UN fACTORED DESIGN I.OADS

l. SNOW LOAD = kPo (PART 4 DESIGN, Ss= 2.0 kPo, Sr = 0.4kPo)
2- ROOF DEAD LOAD = 0.75kPo
3. SECOND FLOOR DEAD LOAD=O.7SkPo

4. MAIN FLOOR DEAD LOAD=I.OkPo
5. OCCUPANCY LIVE LOAD=I.9kPo
6. WIND PRESSURE q(1/50) = 0.44 KPo

7. ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY =75 kPo

8. GUARDS TO BE BUILT ACCORDING TO OBC 2OI2 SB-7
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coNstRUciloN NorEs
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADERE TO THESE PTANS AND SPECS ANDTO

CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALT OTHER

APPTICABLE CODE AND AUTHORIIIES HAVING JURISDICTION lHES

REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BETAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS

oNT.REG.350/06

rooF coNsttucfloil
NO2IO ROOF ASPHALT SHINGLES ON I/8'PLYWOOD SHEAIHING WiTH

H.CLIPS.APPROVED WOODIRUSSES @24" O.C. MAX APPROTJVED

EAVES PROTECTION TO EXIEND 3' FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN.

I2'INNER FACE OF EXTEROR WALT.

2X4'TRUSS BRACING @6'O.C. BOTTOM CORD.PREFiN. ALUM.

EAVSTROUGH,FASCIA,RWL&VENTED SOFFII.ATIIC VENTILATION I :300

OF INSUIATED EIIING AREA WTTH 507. AT EAVS.

sroNE vENEET WAl.l CONSIIUCIION
4'FACE STONE,I"AIR SPACE O.O3IHICK X 7/8 WIDE GALVANIZED

MEIAL TIES INSRALTED W GATVANIZED SPIRAL NAILS 32'O..C
HOR|Z,r6'O.C VERT-

SHEA]HING PAPER , TAYERS TO OVERLAP EACH OTHER

ON I/2' EXIERIOR ]YPE SHEATHING . 2X6' WOOD STUDS @I 6'O.C.
R24 BATT INSUIATION IN CONTINUOUS CONTACT WSHEATHING AND

VAPOUR BARIER /AIR BARIOUR BOUBLE PTAT AI THE TOP,SINGTE PLAIE

AT JHE BOTTOM

c
1il

c
(re)

(.>

c
c
o

tNTEntor stuD PAttlnoNs (!EAllNGl
EEARING PATITIONS I/2'DRYWATL FINISH ON BOIH SIDES OF ZX6'' WOOD
SIUDS @I6" O.C. 2 TOP PLATES & ] BONOM PLATE PROVIDE SOUND

ANENUATION INSULA1ION IN BAIHROOM WALTS & WHERE INDICATED ON
PLANS.

wau. tNsulAnoN
MIN. R24 INSULATION BANS TO COVER THE INTERIOR FACE OF IHE

EXIERIOR WATLS WITH CONTINUOUS AIR / VAPOUR BARIER

FOUNpAION tNSUl'AilON
R2o rMUtATtoN BLANKET wtTH AtR/vAPouR BARRIER fRoM su8-FtooR
TO EASEMENT SLAB.DAMPPROOF W/ EIDG,PAPER BEJWEEN THE

FOUNDATION WAIL AND INSUTAIION UP TO GRADE LEVEL,

SIUD WALt tElNFOlCE rlENt
PROVIDE WOOD BTOCKING REINFORCEMENTTO STUD WAttS FOR FUTURE

GRAB BARS

INSTATATION IN MAIN BAIHROOM 33'X36'A.F.F. BEHIND IOITET 33" A.F.F

ON THE WATT OPPOSITETHE ENTERANCE TO IHE TU8 AND SHOWER

sil.r. ?tAtE
2T(d-SILL PTATE FASTENED TO FOUNDATION WAI"L WITH MIN . I/2' DIA.

ANCHOR BOTTS EMBEDDED MIN.4'IN CONCRETE

@ 7'XIO'O.C MAX. PROVIDE CAUTKING FOR GASKET BEMEEN PLATE

AND FOUNDATION WALT.

Ftoot FtAiltNc
EFnT&c pty-T&c ptywooD NATLED AND GIUED oN 2'x 8't-JotsT
WITH MIN. ] I/2" END BEARING ON EACH SIDE WIIH CROSS BRIDGING OR

SOLID ELOCKING @ MAX. 6'XI I'O.C

ENGINEEIED FIOOT FNAMNC
5/8' I&G PLYWOOD NAITED AND GLUED ON 2'X ]O'JOIST

WITH MIN, I ]/2'END EEARING ON EACH SIDE WfiH CROSS BRIDGING OR

50LrD BtOCKtNG @ MAX. 6Xl I'O.C

IASEMENI SI.AI
MIN. 3'25 MPA CONC. STAB ON 4'COARSE GRANUTAR FITT WITH

DAMP PROOFING SELOW SLA8.

STEEI BASEMENI COIUAIN
MIN 3'DIA. AND WATL THIKNESS OF MIN. 3/] 6" WITH 4'X4XI/4'THICK
STEEL PIATE WETDEDTOP AND EOTTOM AND SUPPORTED ON A
3d.X3d'X]A'THK CONCRETE FOOTING .

A crrurccolsnuclon
\Z MrN s/8" DRywAtt FrNsH oN AtL cErLtNGs .wtTH coNTtNUos' 

AIR VAPOUR BARTLR WIIH MlN. R{O INSULATION FOR ATTIC

o
e
@

as

DTYET VENT

CE.PPTO ONYIN O<NEST VENTED TO EXIERIOR ,DUCT SHALI, CONFORM TO

OBC 2OI2 DIV. B PARI 6

IYASIIOOM EXHAUST

MECHANICAL EXHAST FAN, VENTED TO EXIERIOR ,TO PROVIDF AT LEAST

ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR .PROVIDE DUCT SCREEN AS PER OBC 20I2
Dtv.89.32.3.12

CAIINEITY ASOVE TANCE
FRAMING FINISHES AND CABINEIRY ABOVE A RANGE MUST HAVE MIN 2I6"
CTEARANCE,UNLESS FRAMING, FINISHES AND CABINETRY ARE

NON|ICOMSUSTABTE OR ARE PROIECTED AS PER 9.10.22.(2)(10){l ) AND
(r l)

sl oKE ArArM o.B.c.9.l0.rt
ROVIDE ONE PER FLOOR NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FTOOR LEVET

. AI,ARM 10 BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAT CIRCUTAND
INTERCONECTED TO ACTIVATE AI,L ALARMS IF I SOUNDS.N SHOUTD BE

INSTATED IN CONFORMANCE WtTH CAN/ULC-S553

NOTCHING AND DTII.UNG OF TTUSSESS,JOISIS AND IAFIEIS
. HOI-ES lN FLOORS,ROOFS AND CEILING MEMBES TO BE MAX.I/4 X

ACTUAI DEPTH OF MEMBER AND NOT LESS THAN 2'FROM EDGES,

r NOTCHES lN F[OORS,ROOF,CEIIING MEMBERS TO BE TOCATED ON IOP
OF THE MEMBER WITHIN I/2 THE ACTUAT DEPIH FROM THE EDGE OT
BEARING AND NOT GREATER THAN I/3 JOIST DEPTH.

. WAtt STUDS MAY BE NOTCHED OR DRIILED PROVIDETHAT NOI LESS

THAN 2y3 THE DEPIH OF THE STUD REMAINS ,IF LOAD EEARING AND ]

1/2 IF NON IOAD BEARING WALT.
. ROOF TRUSS MEMBERS WHAtt NOR BE NOTCHED , DRILLED. OR

WEAKENED UNTESS ACCOMMODA]ED IN THE DESIGN.

cEramrc nlEs
WHEN-6EFAMIc TttEs AppuED To A MoRTAR BED wTH ADHISEVE. THE BED

SHATL BE A MIN. OF ]/2'THICK & REINFORCED WITH GALVANIZED
DIAMOND MESH TAIH . APPLIED OVER POTYYETHYLENE ON SUBFLOORING

ON JOISIS AI NO MORE THAN ] d'O.C. WTH AT LEAST 2 ROWS CROSS

BRIDGING.

2 StOtY VOTUME SPACE
2 STORY HIGH (r 8XO) EXTERIOR WALL STUDS TO BE 2-2',Xd' CONTINUOS

SIUDS @] 2' O.C, TRIPTE UP A] EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUDS C/W 3/8'
EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOTID WOOD BLOCKING

BnwEEN WOOD SIUDS @{4X0) O.C.VERTICALY .FOR HORIZONTAI-

DISIANCE NOT EXCEEDING (9:6J PROVIDE {2-2'X61 IOP PLATEAND A
SINGLE BONOM PHTE.MIN. OF 3.2X8" CON]INUS HEADER AT GROUND

CEILING TEVET TOEtrNAILED AND GI.UED AT TOP,BOTIOM PTATES AND
HEADERS FOR 9'HIGH GROUND/FIRST FLOOR CEILING ADD TRIPPTE

HEADERS NAITED ONTOP OF FOUNDATION WATL SItt PTATE AND ADD
I.2'X6'CONTINUS BOTTOM PTATE NAILED ON TOP OF HEADERS.

e

A srorr vlltrt o tDN. tYAtt
S/ to MMToLy FIASHTNG MNMUM 6'uP BEHTND sHEATHING

PAPER,WEEPING HOTES @ MIN 2XZ'APAR]

stucco tvAtt coNstnucrloil
3 COATS OF STUCCO FINISH ON STUCCO LATH ON I ]/2'T&G EPS

INUTATION BOARD FASIENED WTH NAILS OF MIN 3.2 MM DIA.

w/ MIN ] I.I MM HEAD SAPCED @ MAX. 6'' O.C VERIICALLY AND I d'
O.C HORIZONTALTY OR 4'O.C VERIICATLY AND 24'HORIZONTATTY

ON SHEATHING PAPER . @ NOT LESS THAN A'ABOVE FINISHED

GROUND

wooD srD|NG watt coNsltucnoN
FRAME WA]-L CONSTRUCTION FINISH WIIH VYNET SIDING SIDING

PAPER TAYERS 10 OVERTAP EACH OTHER EXIERIOR TYPE SIDING ON

2X6 WOOD STUDS @ ]6'O.C DOUBTE PLATE AT IHE TOP SINGIE PTATE

@ BOTTOM R24 BATI INSULATION

tN cAvtTtEs.

FOUNDAflON YVAIIS

BIIUMINOUS DAMPROOFING ON I/4' PARGING ON ] O'CONCRETE

BLOCKS FDN. WALT TOP COURSE FITTED W CONCRETE PROVIDE

PARGING COVED OVER 24"XI2" POURED CONCRETE FOOTING TO

BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIT PROVIDE DRAINAGE LAYER :

. MIN 3/4'MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION W/ A DENSITY OF NOI
LESS THAN 3.6 LB/FT OR

- MIN.4'OF FREE DRAINAGE GRANUI,AR MATERIAL OR

- A B,M.E.C. APPROVED DRAINAGE LAYER MATFRIAI

TEDUCTION IN ;OUNDANON WAIIIHICXNESS

WHERE THE TOP OF FOUNDATION WATL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO

PERMIT IHE INSTATLATION OF FLOOR.JOIST, THE REDUCED SECTION

SHALT BE NOT MORE I3 3/4'HIGHT AND NOT TESS IHAN 3 I/2'THICK.

WHERE THE TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS IO
PERMITlHE INSTALLATION OF A MASONRY EXTERIOR FACING ,IHE

REDUCED SECTION SHATL BE NOT LESS 3 ]/2'THICK AND TIED TO THE

FACING MATERIAI W METAL TIES.

INIIIIOT SIUD PATIMONS NO BEATINGI
NO BSRING PATITIONS I/2" DRYWALT FINISH ON BOTH SIDES OF 2Y4'
WOOD S]UDS @I 6' O.C. 2 TOP PTATES & ] BONOM PTATE PROVIDE

SOUND ATTENTJA1ION INSULATION IN BATHROOM WALLS & WHERE

INDICATED ON PTANS.

,A clrrolr norrtoxtDE ArAilr o.B.c. ,.It.a.
XZ ffiDJAcENTTo EACHSLEEPTNG

AREA .

l\ rxclvlrrorlNDracfftu
XZ . EXaAVATroN3H6uiD BE UNDER TAKEN tN sucH A MANNER so As To

PREVEM DAMAGE TO EXISTINF STRUCTURES ADN ADJACENT PROPERTY

THETOPSOIT AND VEGETABTE MANER IN UNEXCAVATED AREAS UNDER

A BUILDING SHALL BE REIVIOVED. THE BOTTOM OF D(CAVATIONS FOR

FOUNDATIONS SHATT 8E FREE OF ALL ORGANIC MATERIALS.

IF TERMITES ARE KNOWN TO EXIST ,ATL STUMPS ,ROOTS AND WOOD DEBRIS

SHATT BE REMOVED TO A MIN DEPTH OF I I 3/4" IN EXCAVATED AREAS

UNDER A BUITDING AND THE CLEARANCE EETWEEN UNTREATED

STRUCTURAT WOOD ELEMENTS AND THE GROUND SHATL BE NOT LESS

THAN ]73l4'
. BACK FltL wlTHlN 23 5/8' OF THE FOUNDATION WATLS SHALL BE FREE

OF DELETERIOUS DEBRIES AND BOUTDERS OVER 7/A'IN DIAMEIER.

/\ srrrlcEAMp w rsoxzz.srnrxc oN STFEI cotuMN oN oNE END AND 3 t/2'END
BEARING ON FOUNDATION WALI ON THE OTHER END WITH I'X3"
CONTINUS WOOD STRAPPING ON EACH SIDE OFTHE BEAM

/\ cnrot
\Z sLopE GRADE AwAy FRoM BIJILDING FACE & PRovlDE sEMlsoLlD

BTOCK COURSE AT OR BELOW GRADE LEVEI.

/\ prrrucr
\Z 4' DrA. wEEptNG T|LE w/ 6' CRUSHED sToNE ovER AND ARoUND

,a\ crarvrsPAcEAcccssHATGH
\7 cnawl spAc-E cLEARAITE tutN. 24' ctEAR To u/s oF STRUcTURE' 

PROVIDE ]/64' POLY GROUND COVLR MIN. I ] I3/I6' OVFRLAP,SEATFD

AT JOISTS & FUNDAIIONS WALT & WEIGHTED DOWN W/MIN ACCESS

oPENTNGOF2' Z'Xl' lO',

A lmc rcctss
\Z ATra AccEss HATcH 22"x28'wtTH wEATHERSTRIPPtNc lMtN.3.4FI2)

RSt 8.8 (R50) RIGID INSUIAIION BACKING.

c

c

e



ISSUED FOR PERMTT: A13
ocT 2023REVISION:

CLIENT REVIEW:

DIAMOND CRETE & CONSTRUCTION
DCC DESIGNERS

15845 RIVER DRIVE RD,

GEORGEiOWN, ON L7G,lS7

2a9-961ffi, U7-2*2597 , n98?-2697
info@diqmondconsi.co

PIOPOSED SECOND DWEI,I.ING

2 BUNCHGRASS PL, BRAMPTON

?.Ve,
KAUR RESPONSIBTLITY FOR THE DESIGN AND HAS THE

QUALIFICATIONS AND MEEIS THE REQUIREMENN

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A
DESIGNER,

QUAIIFICATION TEQUIREMEM
REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN IS EXFMPT UNDER 3.2.5.I
oF DlvtsloN 'c" oF o.B.c

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DRAWN BY: MK

o wtNDows

HVAC NOIES
. COUneCrOptOCOORDINATEDUdSINSALhIONwtrHPIPS ELECTRICALUGnNG&

BUITDING SNUCruRE,

. ALLMKHANICALDUCIWORKSHALLBE CONCilLEDIN AmCSPACE OR BULKHSDS UNLS

OffRWSE NOI€D.
. PRoVDE FLUE VEM, COMBUSION AIR AND TERMINAION Kn FOR FURNACE AND INSTAIL N PER

MANUFACTURER WRMN INSTRUCNON,

. PROVDE BANCING DAMPERS AT AtL AR SUPPLY TAKEOFFSI

]. ATBRANCH DUg OFf MINTRUNK DUCT,

2, IN DRY WALL ARA, PROVDE DAMPER AT GRILLE WB APPROVED TOCKiNG Dry€E TO

ENGINEER'S APPROVAL,
. CffiNG FOR DUCn SHALL BE DONE 8Y THS CONIRACTOR OBTAIN APPROVAL BEFORE CUnNG

INANYWALI,SRUdURALBAM, FLOORAND ROOf.

. COORDINAIE LOCATON OF ACH SA GRILLE ANo RSURN AIR GRILIE ON SITE EEfORE CUnNG

AND ROUGHIN.
. INSUhTE ALt EXHAUSI AIR DUCTs MlN. 1 50MM FROM wAL[ OR ROOF

. coNNrcT GAS PIPETO aCH UNnCOMPLfiEWTHSHUTOFFVALVE ALLGAPIPINGSHALLBE

CSA AND CGA APPROVED. INSTALL PIPS IN ACCORDANCE TO 8I49. I CODE.

. INSUHIE AtL oUCTS lN CELING SPACE, AmC SPAC€ AND GARAGE .

. TBTANDBAhNCESYSIEMSUBMIBAhNCINGREPORI

. COORoINATE ROUING oUC[ AND TOCAION OF ilCH GRILLE, FAN AND FURNACEWfrH

STRUCTURAT MilBERS, PIPING, CONOUIS AND UGHNNG. OFFSEA RK)UIRED AND MIMAIN
REOUIRED !ERVICE ACC6S,

. PROVIDE RA. GRILEAI HGH AND LOW IEVES. ilCH GRIILESHAIL BECOMPLFED wfr
BAhNCING DNPER.

. USE SPACE BmEEN JOISTS AND WALL SIUDS FOR RflRN WHERE APPUCABLE PROVDE SHEfl

MSAL JOISS LINER (JL) A REQUIREO.

FOOIING
7l:Il7-oeep pounED coNcRaE 22oo Pst .

ON UNDISTEREED SOIL.MIN. 48" BELOW FINISHED GRADE

,A rutrurron
\Z 3-r%" BurLr up posT wrIH DAMppRooFtNG MATERTAL

WRAPPED AT

END OF POST ANCHORED TO 24'X2,1'Xl2'CONC. FOOIING.

l\ rltcrxooorxxun
\Z l\,rEcHAr.trcAL EXHAst HooD wrTH MrN roo cFM AND 6'DtM.

RIGID STEEL DUCI OR EQUIVALENI TO OUTDOOR.

,\ sxowrnalDruBvAtvEs
\Z . ALL sHOwER vALVEs SHALL CONFORM To OBC DlV. B

7.6.5.2
r WATERPROOF FINISH REQUIRED AT SHOWER AND IUB

AREAS JO CONFIRM TO O8C DIV B 9.29.2

l\ warr rrrtroncrrittNr ron rurure cllr glns tH$lrrlnoN tx
\P7 wasHRooM

SEE WASHROOM DEIAIL SHEET

Z\ olnlct wa[.cAs ?RooFtNG

\Z AnAcHED GARAGEs MUsI BE coMpLEIELy sEALED To
PREVENT THE INFILIRAIION OF CARBON MONOXIDE &

GASOLINE FUMES INIO IHE DWELIING.

r PROVIDE l/2" DRYWALL W/ MlN.2 COATS OF JOINT

COMPOUND AT AtL WALLS ADJACENI TO DWELLING.
. CAULK BETWEEN GYPSUM BOARD AND OTHER SURFACES

w/ Acousllc sEAtANl.
r CAULK ALL PENEIRAIIONS SUCH AS HOSE BIBS W/ FLEXIBLE

CAULKING.
r DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE & DWELUNG SHALL BE TIGHT

FIIIING & WEAIHER SIRIPPED & PROVIDED

W A SEIF CLOSING DEVICE. DOOR MUST NOT OPEN INTO

A ROOM INIENDED FOR SLEEPING.
r GARAGE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAIN OUTDOORS.
r UNIT MASONRY WALLS FORMING IHE SEPARAIION BETWEEN

THE DWELLING. AIIACHED GARAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED

W 2 COATS OF SEALER OR COVERED W/PLASTER OR

GYPSUM BOARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE.

o

I

A wooo FRAME sTAtRs\y-
STAIRS DFIAILS
MAX RISE =7-7/8"

tNsutAiloN vALuEs
ABOVE GRADE WALIJ
BAISEMENT WALLS
INSULATION +

CEILING WI]H ATIIC SPACE
CEIUNG WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE

R-24
CONTINUOUS R-I O RIGID

R.I2 MIN EATT INSULATION
R.60
R-31

WINDOWS TO BESSLEO TO lHE AIR AND VAPOR BARRIR

WINDOWS 1HAT SEPERAIE HATED SPACE FROM UNHATED SPACE

SHALL HAVE AN OVEUTL COEFFTIENT OF HilTTRANSFER OF I.6 OR

AN ENERGY RANNG Of NOI L6STHAN 2I FOR OPRABIE WINDOWS AND 3I FOR TXED

wNDOWS
SKYUGHR SHALI HAVE AN OVERATL COEFFICIENIOF HilTTRANSFER OF 2'8w/{tr.Kl

o

<v

DOORS AND WINDOWS
ryEPY FLOOR IryELCONTAININGA BEDROOM AND NOTSERVED EYAN ffiERIOR DOOR SHATL

CONTAN AT LNT ONEWINDOW HAVING AN UNOSTRUCED OPEN ARil OF O'35 f' AND NO

DIMENSION LS THAN 38OMM, WHICH I OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDEWTHOUT006'

ilTERIOR HOUSE DOORS AND WNDOWS WIHIN 2mM FROM GRADESH{L BE CONSTRUCTED

TO RBIS rcRCED ENTRYANDSHATL HAVEA DADEOLTLOCK'

THE PRINCIPALtrRY DOOR SHALL HAVE EIHERA DOOR VIffER, TRANPAREMGWINGORA

SIDEIIGHT,

./\ t EcHANtcar.vENrttArtoN:
Y7 . 

--^ 

"rc"o"rcoMMuno" 
sffil ts REQUIRED wtrH A ToTAL

CAPACIil AT LAST rcUALTOTHESUM OF:

IO,O L/S ACH FOR BASEMEMANOffiER BEDROOM

5,0 VS rcR SCH OTHER ROOM
. A PRINCIPAL DWELLING UHAST FAN SHALL BEINSTALLEDANOCONnOLLED BY ACENnALLY

LOCATED SWICH IDilNFIEDAS SUCH.

. SUPPIilENIAL *HAUST SHALL 8E INSTALLED 50 ffATTHE TOTAT CAPACfr OF ALL KtrcHEN'

8ATHROOMANO O]HER SHAUSTS, LS
. lHE PRINCIPAL trHAUSI, tS NOT LS BANIHE TOTAT REQUIRED

. cAPACfr.

. A HilT RECOVERY VENnWOR MAY BE EMPLOYED lN UEU OF EXHAUSTTO PROVIDE

VENNhNON, AN HRV IS REOUIRED IFANYSOUD FUEL BURNINGAPPUANCSAREINSIALLED'

. SUPPLYAR INTAKSSHALLgE LOCAIED SOATOAVOID CONTAMINATION FROM EXHAUST

OUTLM,

/\ NATURAT vENnranoN
\42 ;- ffit RooffiE AN rNsu[TED cEUNGsHAIt BE vENnnrED wnH uNoBsTRUcTED

" opENrNGs EoUAL To Nor LEss rHAN I/m oF THE lNUhftD cEluNG ARa
. INUuTED ROOF SPACB NOI INCORPORAING AN AmC SHATL BE VENIhIED Wffi

UNOSTRUCTED OPENINGS EOUAT TO NOT LSS THAN I/IS OF THE INSUhED CEIUNG ARA'
. RooF vEN[SHALL8EUNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED WIH MN X%ATTOPOFTHESPACEAND25%AI

BOf,OM OF THE SPACE DESTGNED TO PRryENTTHE ENIRY OF RAIN, SNOW, OR INSECIS.

. UNHaED CRAWL SPACB SHATL SE PROVIDED WIH 0.1 m

PRECAST StAnS
PRECAST CONCREIE STEPS OR WOOD STEPS

{pERMrnED TO A MAX. OF 3 RISERS) WHER NOT EXPOSED TO

WHEIHER MAX RISE /-//8'MIN. IHRhAD 9.I/2".
GREATER THAN 3 RISERS WILL REQUIRE TANDING/GUARD /
HANDRAIL AND FOUNDATION UNDER CONC. STEPS.

CURVED STAIRS

MIN AVG. RUN
MIN RUN

= 7-7 /a'
= 5-7 /8"MIN RUN = 8-1/4'

MIN TREAD = 9.114'
MAX NOSING = l'- 0
MIN HEADROOM = 6-5'
RAIL@LANDING = 2!1 I.,

RAIL@STAIRS = 2 -8'
MIN SIAIRS WIDTH = 2.] O,

RAILING
Fifr6FE6 crrur.rc oN PtcKEIs
SPACED MAX,4'.
INFERIOR GUARDS 2'-] I'MIN.
EX]ERIOR GUARDS 3'-6" MIN,



Zoning Non-compl iance Ghecklist

Applicant: ManjinderKaur
Address: 2 Bunchgrass Pl

Zoning: R1C-885
By-law 270-200{ as amended

File No.

Section
#

10.23.1

By-law Requirement

whereas the by-law does not permit
a stairway constructed below
established grade to be located
between the main wall of a dwelling
and the flankaoe lot line.

Proposal

To permit a proposed exterior
stairway leading to a below
grade entrance located between
the main wall of the dwelling and
the flankaqe lot line

Category

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA/DEPTH/WIDTH
BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT/SIDE/REAR
BUILDING SIZE

BUILDING HEIGHT

COVERAGE

BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SETBACKS

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE I HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

DRIVEWAY WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE
ENCROACHMENTS

TWO-UNIT DWELLING

SCHEDULE "C'

OTHER _ DECK

Connor Cowan

Reviewed by Zoning

2023-12-20

Date


